ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD February 26, 1986

IN THE MATTER OF:) AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM.) CODE 214, SULFUR LIMITATIONS)

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by J.D. Dumelle):

On February 6, 1986, the Board adopted a Second Notice Order in this matter which contained two inadvertent errors. As the Board pointed out in its February 6 Opinion, in Section 214.141(c) and (d), the word "Section" should be plural and the words "and 214.101(c)" should be added after the number "214.122". The purpose of this Order is to correct these errors.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above Order was adopted on the 3677 day of 4677, 1986 by a vote of 7-6.

rath, Mr.

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board